LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

1. Resident # 2 was admitted to the facility on

12/16/11 diagnoses include Transverse mylelitis

A record review of the most recent Minimum Data

I was to to

TITLE

intervention and care plan had been

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk of denotes deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

J.F.

initiated on 4/4/12.

and Diabetes.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING		c	
		345408	B. WNG			/2012
	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION/DURHAM	6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27713		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Set (MDS) dated 3/1/resident was cognitive her needs known. Reextensive assistance was totally dependent. A review of the Care indicated that resident identified as pressure assessment used by resident was at mode further pressure ulcerindicated the resident breakdown due to incombility. The approact turning and positioning documentation of a function of a function of a function of the care plan was review of care was to be contained. A review of the record weekly skin checks for #2 during January, For Documentation on the form was lacking for 12/6/2012, and 2/13/2 documentation on the form was lacking for 13/26/2012, and 3/30/3/3/26/2012, and 3/30/3/3/3/26/2012, and 3/30/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/	2012 indicated that the ely intact and able to make esident # 2 needed for transfers, dressing and to for bathing and hygiene. Plan dated 12/16/11 If #2 had an actual problem elicer. The pressure ulcer the facility indicated this trate risk for development of the facility indicated this evaluated the facility indicated this evaluated in the facility indicated the continence and impaired the for resident #2 included for the plan was the for further breakdown for the plan was the for further breakdown for the forms completed for resident for resident for resident for the weeks of and 1/26/2012. In February, for the weeks of 2/2/2012, for the weeks 3/19/2012, for t	F 280	Facility licensed staff was re- education regarding sl management to include assessments, Braden scales measurements and document Staff Development cocompleted on 4/4/12. Any had not received the inserveceive prior to work. nursing staff will receive service upon hire during or beginning 4/27/12. The facility Director of Nudesignee will complete an each treatment records M-Fweeks, then weekly x 4, thereafter to ensure adocumentation is complete physician orders. The Deimplement correction plan fridentified. The QA&A committee with findings of the audit to deffectiveness, duration, frequency of audits going weekly times four, then thereafter if indicated.	kin care s: skin weekly tation by ordinator staff that vice will All new this in- cientation ursing or audit of for two monthly that all eted per ON will for trends Il review letermine and forward	

Facility ID: 922983

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C B. WNG_ 04/04/2012 345408 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **6000 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD** BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION/DURHAM DURHAM, NC 27713 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG F 280 Continued From page 2 to be done weekly. The Treatment record for February and March 2012 revealed documentation was lacking for the weeks of 2/16/2012 and 2/23/2012 and 3/8/2012, 3/22/2012, 3/29/2012 for resident #2. During an observation on 4/3/12 at 3:30PM about wound care for resident #2, no concerns were observed in technique or infection control. An interview with Nurse #1 was conducted on 4/3/12 at 4:00PM and it was revealed Nurse #2 was responsible for treatments for all residents in the facility. During an interview on 4/3/12 at 4:00PM Nurse #2 indicated it was the staff nurses who completed the weekly head to toe assessments form. In addition, the staff nurses were responsible for the completion of the weekly skin assessments on the Treatment Record. Nurse #2 stated she only was responsible for wound assessments and treatments for existing wounds. During an interview on 4/4/12 at 3:30PM the Director of Nursing verified the lack of documentation for resident #2 and indicated that her expectation was that the care plan would be followed by nurses for all residents at risk for pressure ulcers and the documentation should be done by the staff nurses on the head to toe assessment form and the Treatment Administration Record. 2. Resident #4 was admitted to the facility on 1/22/2010 with diagnosis which included Cerebral Vascular Accident (C.V.A.) with right sided hemiplegia, and Diabetes. The most recent MDS dated 2/7/2012 indicated

PRINTED: 04/20/2012

FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C B. WING 04/04/2012 345408 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 6000 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION/DURHAM DURHAM, NC 27713 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG F 280 Continued From page 3 F 280 the resident was totally dependent on staff for all activities of daily living including dressing, hygiene and bathing, and transfers. Extensive assistance is needed for bed mobility and the resident was incontinent of bowel and bladder. A review of the Care Plan dated 10/18/11 indicated resident #4 had an actual problem identified as pressure ulcer. The approaches for resident #4 included turning and positioning, completion and documentation of a full body assessment weekly. The goal of this plan included that the resident would be free of further breakdown through the next review. On 2/7/12 and 3/20/12 the care plan was reviewed and the current plan of care was to be continued. A review of the Head to Toe Skin Checks form for the month of March 2012 revealed that documentation was lacking 3/9/12, 3/23/12, and 3/30/12. The Treatment Administration Record was also reviewed for resident #4 for the month of March 2012 and it revealed that documentation was lacking 3/23/12 and 3/30/12. During an interview on 4/4/12 at 3:30PM the Director of Nursing verified the lack of documentation for resident #4 and indicated that her expectation was that the care plan would be followed by nurses for all residents at risk for pressure ulcers and the documentation should be done by the staff nurses on the head to toe assessment form and the Treatment Administration Record. 483.25(d) NO CATHETER, 4/27/12 F 315 483.25(d) NO CATHETER, PREVENT UTI, F 315 PREVENT UTI, RESTORE RESTORE BLADDER SS=D

Based on the resident's comprehensive

BLADDER

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION/DURHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6000 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27713					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		LD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	resident who enters to indwelling catheter is resident's clinical corticatheterization was now ho is incontinent of treatment and service.	sment, the facility must ensure that a nt who enters the facility without an Illing catheter is not catheterized unless the nt's clinical condition demonstrates that erization was necessary; and a resident incontinent of bladder receives appropriate tent and services to prevent urinary tractions and to restore as much normal bladder on as possible. REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced and on staff interviews and record reviews the real falled secure a catheter tubing to prevent and for 1 of 1 (resident #2) and for trauma for 1 of 1 (resident #2) and for trauma for 1 of 1 (resident #2) and for trauma for 1 of 1 (resident #2) and for trauma for 1 of 1 (resident #2) and for trauma for 1 of 1 (resident #2). Incility policy for Urinary Catheters revised in read in part; "secure catheter properly to the movement. A leg strap or tape may be		315	strap to secure the indwelling catheter properly to the resident. This was completed on 4/4/12. Each facility resident that utilize an indwelling catheter was re- assessed to assure that anchoring strap has been provided and is in place on 4/4/12. The facility will provide reeducation to facility direct care staff regarding the importance of anchoring strap for each resident identified with indwelling Foley catheter to prevent excessive tension. The inservice was initiated on 4/4/12. All new nursing staff that will be hired will receive this inservice upon hire during orientation beginning 4/27/12. Any staff that has not received the inservice will receive prior to work.		·	
	by: Based on staff interviacility failed secure a pulling and /or traum sampled resident with The findings include: The facility policy for 2009, read in part; prevent movement. used. " Resident # 2 was ad 12/16/11 diagnoses Mylelitis, Congestive A record review of the							
	known. Resident # 2 assistance for transf dependent for bathir also indicated the re catheter due to a Sta	Preeded extensive ers, dressing and was totally and hygiene. The MDS sident had an indwelling			The Director of Nursing, Director of Nursing, and Managers will complete 1-1 residents that have been with indwelling catheters that anchoring strap between the complete of t	the Unit 2 sampled identified		

PRINTED: 04/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345408		B. WING		C 04/04/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION/DURHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6000 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27713				7/4014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	revealed resident #2 If due to urinary retention pressure ulcer. The apparent was reviewed and symptoms of Urindiscomfort or trauma to Care Plan was reviewed During an observation NA#1 was turning resident eatheter was not so sieg. On 4/4/12 at 10:30 AN NA#2 entered resident surveyor, the resident observation revealed to anchored resident #2 conducted with NA #2 stated "I am not carinand I know the catheter patient's leg to preve't know why it is not so Con 4/4/12 at 2:30 PM awith NA#1 and it was recaring for resident #2 NA#1 stated that she foatheter to the patient	had an indwelling catheter on and contamination of a pproaches included or to prevent excessive or the care of the indwelling sident # 2 would be free from to catheter with no signs nary Tract Infections, through next review. The wed and updated 2/23/12. In on 4/3/12 at 3:30PM, when sident #2, it was observed secured to the resident #2. If an observation, when it #2 is room with the it was in her bed and the that the catheter was not is seg. An interview was 2 on 4/4/12 at 10:35AM who ing for this resident today er should be secured to the ent pulling during care. I don secured. " an interview was conducted revealed that she was	F	315	provided and inplace. The a be documented utilizing the audit tool. The audit conducted daily times two then weekly times four wee monthly thereafter. Audits 64/6/12. The QA&A committee wil the findings of the audit to d effectiveness, duration, frequency of audits going weekly times four, then thereafter if indicated.	catheter will be weeks, eks, then began on I review etermine and forward	